FORM PTO-1594 4-17-00REC	05-05	-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMM
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•	. dont at	id tracemank
Tab settings = = = ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	I MANERI WENT STIES HEES HILLS EN	ate attis Ettet ())# ()#) ##	3ched oddlos	I documents -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat  1. Name of conveying party(ies): ('ANMORAN IMPERIAL BANK OF (WHIE NATION OF COUNTY OF AME OF WHIE ACT OF AME OF COUNTY OF AME OF COUNTY OF AME OF COUNTY OF AME	on artnership Yes ≰ No	2. Name and Name: COU Internal Ad Street Add City: TOIC Individue Associat General Limited I Corporat Other	ached original address of resciples:  address:  address:	I documents or copy ceiving party(ies)  CONTROL CORPORTS   Matsinger  State: Ott	Reaci ZIP: <u>43613</u>
Execution Date: March 31, 2000		(Designations must b	e s separate docu	O Yes O No ment from assignment) ned? O Yes X No	sseranne gez-Öu
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Proceed account ached Scheding  Trademark Application No.(s)	ule H		ark Registratio	on No.(s) The Cl Sabedul	1 <i>e 1</i> 3
Ad	ditional numbers atta	ached? 🙀 Yes 🗆 No			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number registrations		ons and	4
Name: BROBECK, PHILEGER & HARRI	SCH LLP			s 115 00	
Attn: Kimberley A. Cathrop		☐ Authorize		ed to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 550 Douth Hope	<u>strect</u>	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
City: LGS HYNGCLES State: Cfl Z		برياني والمراجع	e copy of this pay	ge if paying by deposit	eccount)
OFF.141  OFF.142  OFF.142  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the forthe briginal document.  KILLIBELIE A LETTIED  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	Kerry CC S of pages including co	tion is true and co.	<i>िए)</i> s, and document	Capick	i true ∞py o là, àCCC Date
Mall documents to b	e recorded with rec	gulred cover sh <del>os</del> t li	ntormation to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to

# SCHEDULE A Trade-marks

**Owner: Cousins Waste Control Corporation** 

### **United States**

1

Trade-mark	Appln. No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
COUSINS PINE SAP EMULSION PRODUCT	74/729,316	2,064,524	May 27/97
COUSINS CHEM TARP	75/019,148	1,997,201	Aug. 27/96
CHEM TARP	75/019,149	1,997,202	Aug. 27/96
CANNON 21	73/818,744	1,616,968	Oct. 2/90

(Reel/Frame 1741/0873)

20738759.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0543

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY

Pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Cousins Waste Control Corporation (the "Chargor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Security Agent (the "Bank"), made as of March 16, 1998, the Chargor granted to the Bank a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

In consideration of the due payment and performance by the Chargor of the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned Bank, as Security Agent, hereby releases and discharges the Marks of Cousins Waste Control Corporation from all security interests created under the Security Agreement.

Dated as of this 31 day of March, 2000.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Security Agent

By: Title: A.C. Becker

General Manager

20738759.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0544

## SCHEDULE A Trade-marks

**Owner: Cousins Waste Control Corporation** 

### **United States**

Trade-mark	Appln. No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
COUSINS PINE SAP EMULSION PRODUCT	74/729,316	2,064,524	May 27/97
COUSINS CHEM TARP	75/019,148	1,997,201	Aug. 27/96
CHEM TARP	75/019,149	1,997,202	Aug. 27/96
CANNON 21	73/818,744	1,616,968	Oct. 2/90

(Reel/Frame 1741/0873)

20738759.1

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0545